## **TOWN OF BRUNSWICK**

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL/WORKSHOP MEETING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that, upon the call of the Supervisor, a Special/Workshop Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick will be held on Tuesday, April 26, 2022, commencing at 6:00 P.M., at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, in the Town of Brunswick, New York, for the following purposes:

- 1. A presentation to the Town Board by the Laberge Group, the Town's engineering/planning consultant, of a Working Draft of revisions now being proposed to be made to the text of the current Zoning Law of the Town of Brunswick, and the associated Schedule of Uses and Bulk Regulation Tables, as well as to the current Zoning Map of the Town of Brunswick, as a consequence of a review conducted by the Town, with the assistance of the Laberge Group, of the adequacy of the Town's current Zoning Law regulations insofar as they pertain to multifamily dwellings and two-family dwellings in the Town, and more generally, to other matters of concern raised by Town employees and officials as a result of their application of the Town's current Zoning Law in the field; and
- 2. The discussion and consideration by and among the Town Board, its consultant, its attorneys, and other Town employees and officials, of the said Working Draft of proposed revisions to be made to the Zoning Law and Map, referred to above.

DATED: April , 2022 Brunswick, New York

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

William J. Lewis Town Clerk